



\$~R-213

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19577/2005 & CM APPL. 12563/2005**

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UOI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

21.02.2023

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

None appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

Issue Court Notice to the petitioner, returnable on 10.04.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2023

kd