



\$~R-69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 19577/2005 & CM. APPL. No. 12563/2005

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Om Prakash and Mr. Pankaj
Kumar Yadav, Advocates.

versus

UOI & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Ms. Shreya
Kukreti and Mr. Ksitij Arora,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **27.02.2024**

List on 1st April, 2024.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties are directed to file
written submissions before the next date of hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2024

sv/rk/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any