



\$~5 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 19577/2005 CM APPL. 12563/2005

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Om Prakash and Mr. Ankur
Agnihotri, Advs.

versus

UOI & ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. S.S. Ahluwalia and Ms. Sanya
Zehra, Advs. for R-3.

+ W.P.(C) 705/2007 CM APPL. 3723/2009

YOGENDER RAIPetitioner

Through:

versus

F.C.IRespondent

Through: Mr. Om Prakash and Mr. Ankur
Agnihotri, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **28.05.2025**

1. The matter has already been listed for 17th July 2025.
2. This matter was listed in the regular list and has now been listed as part of *old/targeted cases*.
3. Parties, who have not filed their written submissions, shall do so, not exceeding five pages, synopsisizing their contentions with list of citations that they wish to rely upon along with references to PDF pages of the Court file,



to be filed at least one week prior to the next date of hearing, with copies to opposing side.

4. List on 17th July 2025, the date already fixed, in the category of “*old/targeted cases*”.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 28, 2025/MK/kp