



\$~3 & 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 19577/2005 CM APPL. 12563/2005

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIAPetitioner

Through: Proxy counsel.

versus

UOI & ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. SS Ahluwalia, Mr. Saniya Zehra,
Advs. for R-3.

4

+ W.P.(C) 705/2007 CM APPL. 3723/2009

YOGENDER RAIPetitioner

Through: Mr. SS Ahluwalia, Mr. Saniya Zehra,
Advs.

versus

F.C.IRespondent

Through: Proxy counsel.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **17.07.2025**

1. Adjournment was requested by proxy counsel for Food Corporation of India ('FCI') on the ground that the main counsel is out of town. The same was conveyed to *Mr. SS Ahluwalia, Advocate*, appearing through legal aid for the worker.

2. *Mr. SS Ahluwalia, Advocate*, states that they have received instructions; **firstly**, that the worker has passed away and his legal heirs are already on record; and, **secondly**, that they seek to file their written



submissions within two weeks in **W.P.(C) 705/2007**, wherein back wages are sought.

3. The same shall be filed within two weeks, and copies to be provided to the opposing side.
4. List on 28th August 2025, at 04:00 P.M.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 17, 2025/ak/aa