



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19577/2005, CM APPL. 12563/2005**

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Pathak and Mr.
Vikas Kumar, Advs.
Ms. Sweta Saini and Mr.
Naveen Kumar.

versus

UOI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. SS Ahluwalia, Adv. for R3
Ms. Saniya Zehra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

28.08.2025

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 14th October, 2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 28, 2025/pr