



\$~7&8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(7)+ W.P.(C) 19577/2005 & CM APPL. 12563/2005

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Om Prakash, SC with Mr.
Rajeev Pathak, Adv.

versus

UOI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. S.S. Ahluwalia, Ms.
Rimpi, Adv.

(8)+ W.P.(C) 705/2007

YOGENDER RAIPetitioner

Through: Mr. S.S. Ahluwalia, Ms.
Rimpi, Adv.

versus

F.C.IRespondent

Through: Mr. Om Prakash, SC with Mr.
Rajeev Pathak, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

14.10.2025

%

Re-notify on 16th December, 2025.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025/pallavi/sm