



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 19577/2005 & CM APPL. 12563/2005
FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIAPetitioner
Through: None

versus

UOI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. S.S. Ahluwalia & Ms.
Rimpy Ahluwalia, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
16.12.2025

%

1. None appears for the petitioner despite the matter being passed over.
2. Parties may file their written submissions, if the same are already not on record, within a period of four weeks.
3. Re-notify on 5th February, 2026.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

DECEMBER 16, 2025 /pr/kz