



\$~2 & 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 19577/2005 & CM APPL. 12563/2005

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Om Prakash, SC with Mr. Rajeev Pathak, Adv.

versus

UOI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Saniya Zehra, Adv. for R-2 and 3

+ W.P.(C) 705/2007

YOGENDER RAI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Om Prakash, SC with Mr. Rajeev Pathak, Adv.

versus

F.C.I

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Saniya Zehra, Adv. for R-2 and 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. Written Submissions filed on behalf of Respondent No. 3 are already on record.
2. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner/F.C.I submits that, due to inadvertence, the judgments filed along with the Written Submissions in July, 2025 do not match the judgments referred to therein. He, therefore, seeks time to file the correct judgments and any additional judgments.
3. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks.
4. List on 17th August, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 30, 2026/PT/rm