



\$~7 & 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010673232005

+ W.P.(C) 19577/2005 & CM APPL. 12563/2005

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Samridhi Prakash,
Ms.Rasmi Prakash, Mr. Rajeev
R. Pathak, Advocates.

versus

UOI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S.S. Ahluwalia and
Ms.Sanya Zehra, Advocates.
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, SPC with
Mr. Kartik Sharma and
Mr.Srikrishna Kumar Yadav,
Advocates.

CNR No. DLHC010355292007

+ W.P.(C) 705/2007

YOGENDER RAIPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

F.C.I

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Samridhi Prakash,
Ms.Rasmi Prakash, Mr. Rajeev
R. Pathak, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

17.08.2026

1. Learned counsel for the Food Corporation of India ('FCI') requests for an adjournment stating that she is not ready to address arguments.

2. On her request, list on 09.10.2026.



3. The matter has been pending since the year 2005.
4. No further request for adjournment shall be entertained.
5. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 17, 2026

DV